

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-0	)199	Version:	2	Name:		
Туре:	City	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/9/2	3/9/2022 3/15/2022			In control:	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	
On agenda:	3/15				Final action:	3/15/2022	
Title:	Subject:Mina Nadim V. City Of OaklandFrom:Office Of The City AttorneyRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To CompromiseAnd Settle The Claims Of Plaintiff State Of California, Department Of Social Services, In-HomeSupport Services In The Case Of Mina Nadim V. City Of Oakland, Louis Vincent Dianda, And Does 1To 10, Inclusive; State Of California, Department Of Social Services, In-Home Support Services V.City Of Oakland, Louis Vincent Dianda, And Does 1 To 10, Inclusive; State Of California, Department Of Social Services, In-Home Support Services V.City Of Oakland, Louis Vincent Dianda, And Does 1 To 10, Inclusive, Alameda County Superior CourtCase No. RG18909548 (Consolidated With Case No. Rg18926171), City Attorney's File Nos. 32665And 32786, In The Amount Of One Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Five DollarsAnd Zero Cents (\$172,645.00) (Department Of Transportation - Motor Vehicle Collision)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:	:						
Attachments:	s: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 89090 CMS						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result
3/15/2022	1	Special Co Oakland R Successor	edevelop	ment	0	ppted	Pass
3/10/2022	1	*Rules & L	• •	•		eduled	
Subject:	Mina Nadim V. City Of Oakland						

From: Office Of The City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt A **Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To Compromise And** Settle The Claims Of Plaintiff State Of California, Department Of Social Services, In-Home Support Services In The Case Of Mina Nadim V. City Of Oakland, Louis Vincent Dianda, And Does 1 To 10, Inclusive; State Of California, Department Of Social Services, In-Home Support Services V. City Of Oakland, Louis Vincent Dianda, And Does 1 To 10, Inclusive, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG18909548 (Consolidated With Case No. Rg18926171), City Attorney's File Nos. 32665 And 32786, In The Amount Of One Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Five Dollars And Zero Cents (\$172,645.00) (Department Of Transportation - Motor Vehicle Collision)